

PRODUCTFICHE – FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie – Information général – General information

VORIG ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE précédent / Previous Ref. No. ACE	
ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE	SP02648
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description	Menuschaal PP zwart 187x137x63 mm Barquette PP Noir 187X137X63 mm
DATUM / Date / Date	29/12/21

2. Producteigenschappen – Caractéristiques - Specifications

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material	PP – thermoforming		
GEWICHT / Poids / Weight	± 15.9 g / st –pc		
MAAT / Dimensions / Size	LENGTE / Longueur / Length	187	mm
	BREEDTE / Largeur / Width	137	mm
	HOOGTE / Hauteur / Height	63	mm
DIKTE / Epaisseur / Thickness	700 ± 42 µm		
SEALABLE	Ja – oui / PP		
SEALING TEMPERATUUR / Sealing température / Sealing temperature	> 165 °C		
KLEUR / Couleur / Colour	Zwart – noir		
MEATPAD / Buvard	Nee –Non		

3. Verpakkingswijze – Emballage- Packaging

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity	660	stuks- pièces - pieces	/ karton - carton - box
AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity	12	dozen – cartons - boxes	/ pallet

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING – DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE – DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The supplier established in the Community:

Name of the supplier: **Ace Packaging NV.**

Complete address: **Industrieterrein 1/1 - IZ Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium**

declares that the product described above complies with the requirements:
Regulation EC 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 (Framework Regulation)
Regulation EC 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 ("PIM"-regulation) including its amendments
Regulation EC 2023/2006 of 22th December 2006 ("GMP-regulation")

in the following conditions of use:

- Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:

All kind of food types

- Shelf-life and material/object temperature:

Filling of goods at temperatures up to 40°C with a storage time ≤ 30 days, or at refrigerated or frozen conditions with a storage time >30 days (long term storage)

Also the requirements for fatty foodstuff regarding heating in the microwave-oven up to 20 minutes at max 100°C

The levels of overall migration values are according to aforementioned regulations below the tolerable limit value of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg respectively.

Testing is done with – over the period of – at applied temperatures of:

- 1) Simulant A – 10% ethanol – 10days – 40°C
- 2) Simulant B - 3% Acetic acid – 10 days – 40 °C
- 3) Simulant D1 - 50% Ethanol – 10 days - 40 °C
- 4) Simulant D2 – 95% Ethanol – 10 days – 40°C
- 5) Simulant D2 - Iso-Octane – 2 days - 20°C
- 6) Simulant E – MPPPO – 20min – 121°C

The OM2 migration test covers the following food contact condition:

Any long term storage at room temperature or below, including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

The levels of **specific migration** values are according to aforementioned regulations below the tolerable limit value of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg respectively.

substance:	FCM-No.	PM Ref.-No.	CAS-No	SML:	//product group//							
					transparent	black	yellow	white	dark green	light green	blue	
1-Octen	264	22660	0000111-66-0	15 mg/kg	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
9,9-bis(methoxymethyl)-9H-fluorene	0182121-12-6	39815	0182121-12-6	0,05 mg/kg	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
Lithium benzoate	116	13090/37600	/	0,6 mg/kg	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
aluminium hydroxybis [2,2'-methylenebis (4,6-ditert.butylphenyl) phosphate	771	34650	0151841-65-5	5 mg/kg	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
1,2 Cyclohexanedicarboxylic acid, calcium salt (< 0.035 %)	816	45704	/	5 mg/kg	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
Zinc Stearate : (< 0.018%)	106	24550/89040	0000057-11-4	5 mg/kg	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
2,2'-methylenebis(4,6-di-tert-butylphenyl) lithium phosphate	750	66350	85209-93-4	5 mg/kg.	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionat	433	68320	0002082-79-3	6 mg/kg	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
aluminium oxide	418	34720	001344-28-1	(60 mg/kg)	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
aluminium				1 mg/kg	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
silicon dioxide, silanated	87	86285		(60 mg/kg)					x			
titan dioxide / E171	610	93440	0013463-67-7	(60 mg/kg)					x			
chlorine	522	14530	0007782-50-5	(60 mg/kg)						x		
carbonic acids; salts	21	42500		(60 mg/kg)						x		
carbon black	411	42080	0001333-86-4	(60 mg/kg)						x		
Monoethyl-3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzylphosphonat, Calciumsalz	715	46880	0065140-91-2	6 mg/kg						x		
copper (see. Reg. (EC) 10/2011 Annex II)				5 mg/kg						x		x

List of **(dual use) additives** that have a double function (e.g. food additive and packaging additive), according to regulation 10/2011

substance	FCM-Nr.	PM Ref.-Nr.	CAS-No	SML:	//product group//	transparent	Black	yellow	white	dark green	light green	blue
glycerol monostearate 90% E471	53	56585	31566-31-1		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
vegetal calcium stearate E470a/E572	106	24550/89040	0000057-11-4		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
talc E553b	615	92080	0014807-96-6		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
titan dioxide / E171	610	93440	0013463-67-7				x	x			x	x
carbonic acid, salts (E170)	21	42500								x		
silicon dioxide (E551)	504	86240	0007631-86-9					x				
waxes, refined (E905)	94	95859										
calcium stearate (E470a)										x		x
acids,C2-C24,... (E470a)	9	30610										x
quartz	616	83470	0014808-60-7									x
polyethylene wax	549		9002-88-4								x	

Content of heavy metals:

The requirements of the European Directive 94/62/EC regarding heavy metals are fulfilled.

- Shelf-life and material/object temperature:

Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep dust free in original closed boxes

- Surface/volume ratio.

The highest ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article measured approx. 442cm²/841 cm³



Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability

(Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as well as at the Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the absence of any national or European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms or guide values has to be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius...))

Done at,

Diest, 21/12/2020

Médiatrice Nkerenke i.o.v.

Olivier Stappaerts (CEO Ace Packaging)

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Olivier Stappaerts', is positioned below the printed name.